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Summary of Non-Gazetted Tariff 
 
1. Additional Stevedore Personnel Charge 
 
Requisition for the service of additional stevedore personnel shall be payable as 
follows: 
 

Item Additional Stevedore Personnel Requested 

Per person per 
shift or part 

thereof 
(RM) 

1 Foreman 300.00 

2 Winch man 300.00 

3 Signal man 150.00 

4 Labour 150.00 

 
2. Port Personnel Services Charge  
 
The charge for port personnel services shall be payable as follows: 
 

Item Port Personnel Requested 
Per Person Per hour or 

part thereof (RM) 

1 Operation Clerk 30.00 

2 Assistant Fire Superintendent Officer  60.00 

3 Senior Fire Officer / Senior Port Police Officer 50.00 

4 Fire Officer / Port Police Officer 30.00 

 
Note: Services shall be subjected to a minimum charge of four (4) hours per personnel. 
Charges for Public Holiday will be two (2) times the above rate. 

 
3. Working During Meal Breaks Charge 

 
Requisition for working during meal break shall be payable as follows: 
 

Item Description 
Per person per hour or 

part thereof (RM) 

1 Working during rest hour 20.00 

 
4. Port Police Escort Service Charge 
 
Requisition for escort services shall be payable as follows: 
 

Item Description 
Per hour or part thereof 

(RM) 

1 Port police escort service 100.00 

 
Note: Service shall be subjected to a minimum charge of four (4) hours.  
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5. Firefighting Service, Equipment and Oil Spill Charge 
 
Requisition for firefighting service, equipment and oil spillage shall be payable as follows: 
 

Item Firefighting service and equipment  
Per hour or part thereof 

(RM) 

1 
Use of fire engine on shore including adequate 
officers 

650.00 

2 
Use of firefighting vessel at sea including adequate 
officers 

1,800.00 

3 Firefighting system at liquid berth 180.00 

4 Oil Boom 1,000.00 

 
Note: Services shall be subjected to a minimum charge of four (4) hours.  
 
6. Ambulance service charge 
 
The charges for ambulance services shall be payable as follows:  

 

Item Description 
Per kilometers or part 

thereof 
(RM) 

1 Ambulance service 2.00 

 
Note: Ambulance services shall be subjected to a minimum charge of RM 50.00 
 
7. Hire of gangway charge 
 
Requisition for the hire of gangway shall be payable as follows: 
 

Item Description 
Per shift or part thereof 

(RM) 

1 Rental of gangway 65.00 

 
 


